1-1	4-	.5
-----	----	----

02-07-2005



Equivalent to USPTO form PTO-1595

102934593 EET		
102304030		
Tab settings →→→	1.1 1.1 in all a second to an about thorough	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Vincent Haldeman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Solutia Incorporated 575 Maryville Centre Drive St. Louis, Missouri 63141	
	03141	
Execution Date: January 13, 2005		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 13, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:1	
Customer Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
44144	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Brenc (Reg. No. 45,534) Name of Person Signing Signature January 14, 2005 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
7 0 m. 1 m.		

01/21/2005 KBETEMA1 00000042 11035010

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions that are disclosed in a patent application that I/WE intend to file in the United States Patent and Trademark office entitled:

MULTIPLE LAYER LAMINATE WITH MOISTURE BARRIER

identified as Attorney Docket No. 1001.038

WHEREAS, Solutia, Inc. (hereinafter, "Company"), of 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis Missouri, 63141, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Company; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Company, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Company other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Company, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0400 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date set after my signature.

Signature:	14 belelen	Date: 1/13/05
	even Vincent Haldeman	
City and state or o	country of residence:	Hampden, Massachusetts, USA
C10, 1212 51115 52 5		
Region or City of	Massachusetts myden)) ss.
Country of <u>Na</u>	mpden)
On this _/3th	day of January	_, 2005, before me personally appeared
Steven V. 9	Valdenaic, know	on to me to be the person who executed the
foregoing instrun	nent and acknowledged t	that he executed the same as his free act and
deed; in testimon	y whereof I have hereto	set my hand and official seal on the day las
above written.		
(seal)		elli Lussier c or Consular Officer

My Commission expires 1 cember 8, 2019



RECORDED: 01/14/2005